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AVAILABLE: 
 In all territory served by Company in the State of Washington. 
 
APPLICABLE: 
 To residential Customers requiring three-phase service whose single-phase requirements are or 
will be supplied under any residential schedule contained in this Tariff.  Three-phase service will be 
supplied only when service is available from Company's presently existing facilities, or where such 
facilities can be installed under Company's Line Extension Rules, and in any event, only when deliveries 
can be made by using one service for Customer's single-phase and three-phase requirements. 
 
MONTHLY BILLING: 
 The Monthly Billing shall be the sum of the Demand Charge, and the Basic and Energy Charges 
of the Residential Schedule 16.  All Monthly Billings shall be adjusted in accordance with Schedule 80. 
 
 Demand Charge:  Applicable only to Customer's three-phase Demand: 

 

 Distribution Transmission Generation 
Non NPC 

Generation 
NPC Total 

Demand Charge per kW $0.00 $0.00 $1.81  $1.81 
Minimum Demand Charge $0.00 $0.00 $3.50  $3.50 

 
MINIMUM CHARGE: 
 The monthly Minimum Charge shall be the Basic Charge specified on Residential Schedule 16, 
plus the demand charge herein.  A higher minimum may be required under contract to cover special 
conditions. 
 
DEMAND: 
 Applicable only to the Customer's three-phase demand. 
 
 The kW shown by or computed from the readings of Company's demand meter, for the 15-minute 
period of Customer's greatest use during the month, determined to the nearest whole kW. 
 
SPECIAL CONDITIONS: 
 The customer shall so arrange his wiring as to make possible the separate metering of the three-
phase demand at a location adjacent to the kWh meter.  If, on October 11, 1975, any present customer's 
wiring was arranged only for combined single and three-phase demand measurement, and continues to 
be so arranged, such demands will be metered and billed hereunder except that the first 10 kW of such 
combined demand will be deducted before applying demand charges for three-phase service.  No new 
combined demand installations will be allowed such a demand deduction. 
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